NORTHERN INDIANA ZONE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Saturday May 11th & Sunday May 12th, 2019
Fulton County Gun Club
3916 N. Meridian Road ~ Rochester, Indiana 46975
Phone: (574) 223-2072 or e_Mail: fcgc@rtcol.com
Visit us on the web at: www.fcgc.us

Event 1

... 200 x 16 Yards ~ Saturday May 11th, 2017 . . .

95 Entries

Award Winners ...

Champion

Class AA Champion

Class AA Runner-Up

Class A Champion
Class A Runner-Up

Class B Champion
Class B Runner-Up

Class C Champion
Class C Runner-Up

Class D Champion
Class D Runner-Up

Lady I Champion
Lady II Champion

Sub-Junior Champion

Junior Champion

Junior Gold Champion
Sub-Veteran Champion

Veteran Champion

Senior Veteran Champion

Out-of-Zone Champ

Out-of-Zone R/U

Class AA
Class A
Class B
Class C
Class D

Garl Gresley
Jerry Martin
Bernard Matthews
Tomas Martinez

Diana Powell

Garl Gresley

Devon Harris
Jeffrey Webb

Anthony Petrowsky
Doug Darby

Bernard Matthews
William Mager

Tomas Martinez
Henry Seifert Jr.

Michael Hauck
Lawrence Swentzel

Morgan Hauck
Diana Powell
Colton Vail

Ron Moyer

Noah J. D. Smith
William Cochran
Jerry Martin

Thomas Antczak

Rhett Wierenga
Jerry Brown

198

193
188

191
190

189
186

187
187

176
176

178
180
175
178
181
191
192
194

197
194

over: Patrick Mackin (forfeit)

over: Tim Richards (forfeit) & Thomas Rhoads (forfeit)

over: Henry Seifert Jr. (forfeit)

over: Lawrence Swentzel (forfeit)

Northern Zone Team Assignments for State Singles Championships
Saturday July 20th, 2019 at Indiana State Shoot

1st Alternate:
1st Alternate:
1st Alternate:
1st Alternate:
1st Alternate:

Thomas Antczak
Anthony Petrowsky
William Mager
Henry Seifert Jr.
Michael Hauck

2nd Alternate
2nd Alternate
2nd Alternate
2nd Alternate
2nd Alternate

: Devon Harris

: William Cochran
: Patrick Mackin
: Mike Powell

. Lawrence Swentzel



mailto:fcgc@rtcol.com

Event 2 ... 50 Pair Doubles ~ Sunday May 12%, 2019 . . . 42 Entries

Award Winners ...

Champion

Class AA Champion
Class AA Runner-Up

Class A Champion
Class A Runner-Up

Class B Champion
Class B Runner-Up

Class C Champion
Class C Runner-Up

Class D Champion
Class D Runner-Up

Lady I Champion

Lady II Champion
Sub-Junior Champion
Junior Champion
Junior Gold Champion
Sub-Veteran Champion

Veteran Champion

Senior Veteran Champion

Out-of-Zone Champ
Out-of -Zone R/U

Devon Harris

Gene Baxter
hone

Thomas Rhoads
Steve Schlabach

Robert Reynolds
Doug Darby

Otis Cochran IIT
William Cochran

Henry Seifert Jr.
Tomas Martinez

none
Diana Powell

Colton Vail

Ron Moyer
Benjamin Chambers
George Obren
David Wright

Thomas Antczak

Thomas Kleyla
Robert Johns

98 over: Thomas Rhoads (shooter choice)

91

98
62

90
87

90
89

87
78

75
50
87
67
90

94

93
91

Northern Zone Team Assignments for State Doubles Championships
Sunday July 21st, 2019 at Indiana State Shoot

Class AA Devon Harris
Class A Thomas Rhoads
Class B David Wright
Class C Otis Cochran ITT
Class D Henry Seifert Jr.

1st Alternate:
1st Alternate:
1st Alternate:
1st Alternate:
1st Alternate:

Thomas Antczak

Benjamin Chambers

Robert Reynolds
William Mager

Thomas Martinez

2nd Alternate
2nd Alternate
2nd Alternate
2nd Alternate
2nd Alternate

: Gene Baxter

: Steve Schlabach
: George Obren

: William Cochran

. Lawrence Swentzel




Event 3 ... 100 x Handicap ~ Sunday May 12", 2019 .

48 Entries

Award Winners ...

Champion

19 - 20 Yard Champion
19 - 20 Yard Runner-Up

21 - 23 Yard Champion
21 - 23 Yard Runner-Up

24 - 26 Yard Champion
24 - 26 Yard Runner-Up

27 Yard Champion
27 Yard Runner-Up

Lady I Champion

Lady II Champion
Sub-Junior Champion
Junior Champion
Junior Gold Champion
Sub-Veteran Champion
Veteran Champion

Senior Veteran Champion

Out-of-Zone Champ
Out-of-Zone R/U

Larry Lipa (20)
Henry Seifert Jr.

William Kranenburg (20-1/2)

Doug Darby (22)
Otis Cochran III (21)

Steve Schlabach (24)
William Mager (25-1/2)

Devon Harris (27)
Thomas Rhoads (27)

none

Diana Powell (22-1/2)
Colton Vail (21)

Ron Moyer (21)

Benjamin Chambers (22)
William Cochran (27)
Patrick Mackin (23-1/2)
R. Bruce Lovell (21-1/2)

Donald Kenna (19)
Mark Barker (22)

78
81
86
79
89
87
90

92
90

High All-Around ... 100 x 16's + 50 Pair Doubles + 100 x Handicap

Award Winners ...

Champion

Class AA Champion
Class A Champion
Class B Champion
Class C Champion
Class D Champion

Lady I Champion

Lady II Champion
Sub-Junior Champion
Junior Champion

Junior Gold Champion
Sub-Veteran Champion
Veteran Champion
Senior Veteran Champion

Out-Of-Zone Champ

Devon Harris

Thomas Antczak
Doug Darby
William Mager
Henry Seifert Jr.
Lawrence Swentzel

Morgan Hauck
Diana Powell

Colton Vail

Ron Moyer
Benjamin Chambers
William Cochran
David Wright
Thomas Rhoads

Fred Abraham

378

370
369
356
366
336

178
333
306
351
321
369
355
373

369

(193 + 98 + 87)

(194 + 94 + 82)
(190 + 87 + 92)
(186 + 89 + 81)
(197 + 87 + 92)
(176 + 76 + 84)

(178 + 00 + 00)
(180 + 75 + 78)
(175 + 50 + 81)
(178 + 87 + 86)
(175 + 67 + 79)
(191 + 89 + 89)
(182 + 93 + 80)
(190 + 98 + 85)

(194 + 88 + 87)




